

JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI RAJESH  
MANE  
Date: 2025.04.15  
12:34:44 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.7675 OF 2025.**

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Deputy Collector Land Acquisition ...Appellant.

**Versus**

Jayprakash Janardan Patil ...Respondent.

*Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP for the Appellant/State.*

*Mr. Sanjay Palshikar i/b. Mr. Shriram Kulkarni, for the Respondents.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : April 9, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply in Interim Application No.6907/25.
2. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of 2 weeks from today.
3. Stand over to **23<sup>rd</sup> April 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**