

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.04.24
11:26:10 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 7675 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6907 OF 2025.
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6908 OF 2025.
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 7675 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Deputy Collector Land Acquisition ...Appellant.

Versus

Jayprakash Janardan Patil ...Respondent.

Mr. A.R.Patil, AGP for the Appellant/State.
Mr.Sujay Palshikar i/b. S.S.Kulkarni, for the Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : April 23, 2025.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents to file affidavit in reply, stand over to **10th June 2025**.
2. Affidavit in reply be filed before the next date, with an advance copy to the other side.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]