

varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 7675 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6908 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6907 OF 2025

The State of Maharashtra through the ... Appellant/Applicant
Deputy Collector Land Acquisition

vs.

Jayprakash Janardan Patil

... Respondent

Mr. D.J. Haldankar, AGP for Appellant.

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni for Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6907 OF 2025.

1. This application is for condonation of delay in filing the first appeal. Respondent is served and represented through advocate.
2. In the facts and circumstances of the case, delay is condoned and the application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (b).

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 7707 OF 2025

3. Admit.
4. Mr. Kulkarni waives notice on behalf of Respondent.
5. Call for records and proceedings.
6. Printing is dispensed with.
7. Appellants to file paper-book within one year from today.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6908 OF 2025.

8. Learned AGP on instructions submits that the entire amount of award alongwith interest is already deposited. Hence, there will be stay in terms of prayer clause (b). The respondents (claimants) are at liberty to apply for withdrawal of amount, if not yet withdrawn.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)