
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1987 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6908 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1987 OF 2025**

The State Of Maharashtra ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Jayprakash Janardan PatilRespondent

Mr. A.R. Patil, Addl. GP, *for State.*

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni, *for Respondent.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 23, 2026

ORDER :

1. By consent, stand over to ***March 9, 2026.***
2. R & P be called for, if not already received, before the next date.
3. Learned Counsel for the parties shall provide the list of connected matters, which shall all be tagged on the next date.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.