

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1987 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6908 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1987 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Deputy Collector Land Acquisition ...Appellant

Versus

Jayprakash Janardan Patil ...Respondent

Mr. A.R. Patil, AGP, *for the Appellant-State.*

Mr. Shriram S. Kulkarni, *for Respondent.*

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : March 13, 2026

ORDER :

1. R & P to be produced. The parties shall have liberty to access the record and take copies to enable them to prepare a private paper book. Stand over to *April 15, 2026.*

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date:
2026.03.23
16:17:14
+0530

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]

Page 1 of 1

March 13, 2026

Ashwini Vallakati